TRIUMPH-4X
TRIUMPH-4X is equivalent of 4 independent TRIUMPH-1 receivers packaged in the same small
box. Furthermore, these 4 independent receivers are operating synchronously using the same
local oscillator. A central processor coordinates internal activities of these four receivers as well
as communications and data transmission with outside. And all is done with a single
TRIUMPH Chip inside. This is why it is neither heavy nor expensive.
In a giant step forward along with introducing TRIUMPH-4X, we also introduce Cluster
RTK, or 4x4 RTK, where sixteen baselines are processed in every single RTK

for data storage
Raw Data Recording Up to 20 times per second (20Hz)
Data Type Code and Carrier from GPS L1, L2, Galileo E1/E5A
Data Output
Real time data outputs RTCM SC104 versions 2.x and 3.x Input/Output
ASCII Output NMEA 0183 versions 2.x and 3.0 Output
Output Rate Code and Carrier
Environmental Specifications
Enclosure Molded magnesium alloy and plastic, waterproof
Operating Temperature -30° C to +55° C
Dimensions W:178 mm x H:93 mm x D:178 mm
Weight 1850 g
1. Ground Plane
2. Internal GNSS Antenna
3. Rechargeable Li-Ion Battery Pack
4. Guard Bumper
5. External GNSS Antenna Connectors
6. On/Off and Control Buttons and LEDs
7. Bluetooth / WiFi Antenna
8. Quick Realise with Lock
9. 5/8-11" Mounting Thread
10. Integrated UHF / GSM Antenna
11. IMU Unit
12. Communication and Power Ports
13. SIM Card Door
14. User Accessible SIM Card
15. GNSS Receiver and Power Board
with on-board Memory
16. GNSS RF and Communication Board with on-board
SIM Card
2
6
5
4
3
7
9
10
12
13
15
16
1
14
811
JAVAD GNSS